
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for July 15-21, 2013 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between July 15-21, 2013 that pertain to hazardous
waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does
not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

TORCH OIL SPILL ROCKY INTERTIDAL EDUCATION AND OUTREACH SPECIALIST SERVICES FOR LONG-TERM
MONITORING PROGRAM FOR EXPERIENTIAL TRAINING FOR STUDENTS (LiMPETS) (COMBINE) 
SOL: RA-133C-13-RQ-0542DR 
DUE: 072313 
POC: Diana Romero, 303-497-3761, diana.romero@noaa.gov. 
POP: 113 Harbor Way, Suite 150, Santa Barbara, California 93109. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOC/NOAA/MASC/RA-133C-13-RQ-0542DR/listing.html 
NAICS: 611710. (I) This is a combined synopsis/solicitation for commercial items prepared in accordance with the
format in FAR Subpart 12.6, as supplemented with additional information included in this notice and in accordance with
the simplified acquisition procedures authorized in FAR Part 13. This announcement constitutes the only solicitation;
proposals are being requested and a written solicitation will not be issued. (II) This solicitation is issued as a request
for quotation (RFQ). Submit written quotes on RFQ Number RA-133C-13-RQ-0542DR. (III) The solicitation document
and incorporated provisions and clauses are those in effect through Federal Acquisition Circular 2005-68. (IV) THIS
SOLICITATION IS TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET ASIDE. The associated NAICS code is 611710. The small business size
standard is $14.0M. (V) This combined solicitation/synopsis is for purchase of Services, non-personal, to provide all
labor, equipment and materials (unless otherwise provided) necessary for coordination of long-term monitoring
program and experiential training for students, located Channel Islands National Marine Sanctuary, in accordance with
the statement of work. The period of performance is 12 months. Site Location: Channel Islands National Marine
Sanctuary, 133 Harbor Way, Suite 160, Santa Barbara, CA93109. [See the notice at FBO.gov for the full text of the
provisions and requirements for this opportunity.] (XV) QUOTES ARE REQUIRED TO BE RECEIVED IN THE
CONTRACTING OFFICE NO LATER THAN 10:00 A.M. MDT ON JULY 23, 2013. All quotes must be E-mailed or faxed to
the attention of Diana Romero. The E-mail address is Diana.Romero@noaa.gov and the fax number is (303) 497-3163.
(XVI) Any questions regarding this solicitation should be directed to Diana Romero by E-mail to
Diana.Romero@noaa.gov or by fax at (303) 497-3163. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=e0a4a1bafe026e61f92c717ff6bf39c2&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/12/13 
SPONSOR: Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA), Western Acquisition
Division-Boulder, 325 Broadway - MC3, Boulder, Colorado 80305-3328 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 14, 2013 
ISSUE: FBO-4250 

Z--UNDERGROUND FUEL STORAGE TANK REPAIRS (COMBINE) 
SOL: P13PS01388 
DUE: 072513 
POC: David Munford, (202) 245-4468, Fax (202) 426-1835, david_munford@nps.gov. 
NAICS: 541990. The National Mall and Memorial Parks (NAMA) manages eight underground storage tanks containing
fuel (see table below). As required by Federal and District of Columbia regulations, the tanks have secondary
containment, automatic tank gauging systems (ATG, or Veeder-Root), and corrosion protection. During annual testing
in 2012, a number of items were identified as requiring repair. NAMA is seeking a certified Veeder-Root service
contractor to perform these repairs, in order to comply with regulations and to ensure that proper leak detection is in
place. This intended procurement will be for a base year only. Use the search interface at https://www.fedconnect.net
to locate the solicitation. THIS IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. RESPONSES ARE DUE BY JULY 25, 2013,
03:00 PM EST. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=242e60e0e702609bfcbef47678e33331&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/16/13 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, National Park Service. 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 18, 2013 
ISSUE: FBO-4256 

FWA122 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN INSPECTIONS AND TRAINING, FORT WAINWRIGHT, ALASKA
(COMBINE) 
SOL: W911KB-13-T-0021 
DUE: 072913 
POC: Ernest L. Woods, Contract Specialist, ernest.l.woods@usace.army.mil, 907-753-2547. 
POP: Fort Wainwright, Alaska 99703. 
NAICS: 541620. FWA122 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan inspections and training, Fort Wainwright, Alaska.
This work consists of development and presentation of Storm Water Pollution Prevention (SWPP) training for selected
military and civilian personnel at Fort Wainwright, Alaska, who are responsible for implementing SWPPPs. Other work
includes the physical inspection of facilities for proper site management, Best Management Practices (BMPs) related to
storm water, and annual compliance summaries. THIS SOLICITATION IS 100% SET-ASIDE FOR ECONOMICALLY
DISADVANTAGED WOMAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS (EDWOSB). THE RESPONSE DATE IS JULY 29, 2013, 2:00 PM
ALASKA TIME. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dc876c6dc169d8ab9666399b27238287&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/18/13 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Alaska. 

  1 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for July 15-21, 2013

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:diana.romero@noaa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOC/NOAA/MASC/RA-133C-13-RQ-0542DR/listing.html
mailto:Diana.Romero@noaa.gov
mailto:Diana.Romero@noaa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=e0a4a1bafe026e61f92c717ff6bf39c2&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=e0a4a1bafe026e61f92c717ff6bf39c2&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=e0a4a1bafe026e61f92c717ff6bf39c2&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=e0a4a1bafe026e61f92c717ff6bf39c2&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=e0a4a1bafe026e61f92c717ff6bf39c2&_cview=0
mailto:david_munford@nps.gov
https://www.fedconnect.net
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=242e60e0e702609bfcbef47678e33331&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=242e60e0e702609bfcbef47678e33331&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=242e60e0e702609bfcbef47678e33331&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=242e60e0e702609bfcbef47678e33331&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=242e60e0e702609bfcbef47678e33331&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:ernest.l.woods@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dc876c6dc169d8ab9666399b27238287&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dc876c6dc169d8ab9666399b27238287&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dc876c6dc169d8ab9666399b27238287&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dc876c6dc169d8ab9666399b27238287&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=dc876c6dc169d8ab9666399b27238287&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


PUBLICATION DATE: July 20, 2013 
ISSUE: FBO-4256 

H--H--ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES BLANKET PURCHASE AGREEMENT (COMBINE) 
SOL: W9126G-13-T-0090 
DUE: 080613 
POC: Charlotte Harris, 817-886-1074, charlotte.r.harris@usace.army.mil. 
POP: USACE District, Fort Worth PO Box 17300/819 Taylor Street, Fort Worth TX 76102-0300. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA63/W9126G-13-T-0090/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. This is a combined synopsis/solicitation for commercial items prepared in accordance with the format
in Subpart 12.6, as supplemented with additional information included in this notice. This announcement constitutes
the only solicitation; proposals are being requested and a written solicitation will not be issued. This is a combined
synopsis/solicitation for commercial items prepared in accordance with the format in Subpart 12.6, as supplemented
with additional information included in this notice. This announcement constitutes the only solicitation; proposals are
being requested and a written solicitation will not be issued. This is a combined synopsis/solicitation for Environmental
Services within NAICS 541620, NAICS 562910, or NAICS 562219 prepared in accordance with the information in
Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) Subpart 12.6 as supplemented with the additional information included in this
notice. This announcement is to solicit interest for the establishment of a BPA and constitutes the only solicitation; a
written solicitation will not be issued. Responses and quotes are requested. It is the intention of the Government to
award a minimum of three (3) Blanket Purchase Agreements (BPAs) to those firms who demonstrate they are capable
of providing services to the DDESS area of operation as identified throughout this document. Issuance of actual
purchase order will be distributed evenly among BPA holders. THIS REQUIREMENT IS 100% SET ASIDE FOR A SMALL
BUSINESS CONCERNS WITHIN THE REFERENCED NAICS CODES. The BPA duration will be for one year and may be
extended in one-year increments not to exceed a total of five years for the BPA. The establishment of the BPA does
not imply any agreement on the part of the Government to place future contracts or orders with the BPA holder. The
Government makes no representation as to the number of calls or actual amount of work to be ordered. Interested
firms must identify their interest and capability to respond to the requirements set forth in this solicitation to be
considered for award of the solicited BPAs. The awarded BPA will be an agreement capable of fulfilling the
requirements of performance work statement DoDEA/DDESS through-out the period of performance. No calls will
exceed the amount of $150,000. The aggregate amount will be approximately $1,000,000.00 for the total five-year
duration of all options. ALL QUOTES ARE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS. Responses to this
announcement must include your: (1) past performance information for a minimum of three relevant similar projects
to include contact names, addresses, phone numbers, contract numbers as well as a description of the
supplies/services provided. (2) published pricelist and or labor rates, and (3) short narrative explaining your ability to
perform work. The following Performance Work Statement sets forth the general requirements for providing
Environmental Services for multiple schools facilities and plant. 1. GENERAL: Contractor shall provide all personnel,
labor, plant, equipment, parts, tools, supplies, personnel, management, transportation and other items necessary to
perform environmental assessments and remediation work to include but not specifically limited to compliance
inspections under the Federal Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act (AHERA) for schools, hazardous material
(HAZMAT) assessments (such as asbestos, lead, radon), Indoor Air Quality (IAQ) surveys w/suggested remedial
actions, issue reports, provide training as identified by DDESS, accomplish abatement, remediation, and cleanup of
contaminated areas (buildings, soil, water), conduct air clearance procedures, repair, maintenance, and replacement of
materials as well as disposal of materials located in nine DDESS Schools at Fort Bragg and Pope Air Force Base, North
Carolina. The Contractor shall provide advice and assistance on environmental issues as requested, to include but not
limited to environmental contamination from pollutants, toxic substances, and hazardous materials. The Contractor
shall identify problems thru inspections, measure and evaluate risks, and recommend solutions. 1.1 WORK
REQUIRMENTS will be defined in individual scopes of work issued with each order under the specific BPA call, if and
when requested by the Government in accordance with the terms and conditions of the awarded contract. 1.2 HOURS
OF WORK: The contractor shall accomplish normal on-site services between the hours of 7:30 AM and 4:00 PM,
Monday thru Friday, as coordinated with the school logistics office. No work shall be performed on weekends or Federal
Holidays without written approval. 1.3 EMERGENCY SERVICES shall be available as needed but is expected to only be
required during normal duty hours as specified in paragraph 1.1 above. 1.4 RESPONSE TIME: Normal services shall be
responded to as scheduled and coordinated with the school logistics director. Emergency on-site repair services shall
be responded to within four (4) hours of being notified of needed services. 2 PERSONNEL: 2.1 Project Manager. The
Contractor shall provide a project manager as the point of contact and who shall be responsible for the delivery and
performance of the work. The name of this person, and an alternate(s), to include duty hours and telephone numbers,
who shall have full authority to act on behalf of the contractor shall be identified prior to contract performance. 2.2 The
Project Manager and alternate(s) shall be able to fluently read, write, speak and understand English. 2.3 The
Contractor shall be accompanied at all times by personnel of the Fort Bragg School System in compliance with all DOD,
Homeland Security, Federal and State laws and regulations. 2.4 Contractor personnel shall wear distinctive clothing
bearing the company's name or wear a badge, which contains the company's name and the employee's name, picture
and description, clearly displayed at all times while working at Fort Bragg. 2.5 Contractor shall not employ any person
who is an employee of the U. S. Government, if the employment of that person would create a conflict of interest. 2.6
The Contractor's employees shall remain fully clothed at all times while performing under this contract; this includes
shirts with sleeves, shoes, and long pants. Tank tops and inappropriate tee shirts worn as outerwear are prohibited.
2.7 The Contractor shall be responsible for the conduct and appearance of his employees while working on Fort Bragg.
The Contractor will be required to remove from the work site any employee working under this contract for reasons of
conduct, security, or found to be or suspected to be under the influence of alcohol, drugs and any other incapacitating
agents. Removal from the work site or dismissal from the premises shall not relieve the Contractor of the requirement
to provide sufficient personnel to perform the services as required. 2.8 All personnel employed by the Contractor in the
performance of this contract, or any representative of the Contractor entering the Government, shall abide by all the
regulations of the installation and of the DDESS school systems. 3 VEHICLE REGISTRATION: The Contractor shall
comply fully with the vehicle registration requirements regarding contractor-owned and contractor employee privately
owned vehicles (POVs) as set forth in Fort Bragg Regulation 190-5. This regulation can be found at 
http://www.bragg.army.mil/psbcpm/Information/VehicleRegistation.htm. Any questions regarding this regulation can be
ordered to 910-432-8193. Please be advised that Contractor vehicles and contractor employee POVs will be searched if
the appropriate passes/decals are not displayed when entering Fort Bragg Access Control Points (ACPs). All vehicles,
including those with passes/decals, are subject to random search at any time. All vehicles without either a military
decal or GSA tags are required to enter Fort Bragg through designated Access Control Point (ACP) for inspection. 4
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED ITEMS AND SERVICES: 4.1 Certificates, Licenses, Training and Permits. The Contractor
shall, at no additional cost to the Government, obtain all certificates, licenses and permits required for performance of
contract work, and for complying with all applicable local, state, and Federal laws, rules and regulations. Contractor
shall provide training certificates and authorized factory servicing agreements upon request. 4.2 Reporting
Relationship: Upon arrival at the job site, the service personnel will report to and receive direction from the school
Facility Manager. The Facility Manager will develop and assign work direction to the service person and assist in the

  2 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for July 15-21, 2013

mailto:charlotte.r.harris@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA63/W9126G-13-T-0090/listing.html
http://www.bragg.army.mil/psbcpm/Information/VehicleRegistation.htm
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


identification of priorities as necessary. 4.3 Schedule: Contractor shall submit work schedule for government approval
prior to start of work. [See the notice at FBO.gov for the QUALITY ASSURANCE SURVEILLANCE PLAN BLANKET
PURCHASE AGREEMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES (FORT BRAGG/POPE AFB, NC) SOLICITATION NUMBER
W9126G-13-FB-ENVIRONMENTAL 5 April 2013 DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES.] If you are not registered in the CCR, an
award CANNOT be made to your company. You may register electronically at http://www.ccr.gov. Registering
electronically will expedite the registration process. QUOTES ARE DUE 6 AUGUST 2013 NOT LATER THAN 2:00 P.M. at
the Contracting Division Office, ATTN: Charlotte Harris, (817) 886-1074. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8a8739ee993bff93b1931728773a68f4&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/17/13 
SPONSOR: USACE District, Fort Worth, PO Box 17300/819 Taylor Street, Fort Worth, TX 76102-0300 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 19, 2013 
ISSUE: FBO-4255 

MILITARY MUNITIONS RESPONSE PROGRAM (MMRP) SERVICES (PRESOL) 
SOL: W9128F-13-R-0038 
POC: Lisa A. Sirois, 402-995-2072, USACE District, Omaha, lisa.a.sirois@usace.army.mil. 
POP: USACE District, Omaha 1616 Capital Ave, Omaha NE 68102-4901. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA45/W9128F-13-R-0038/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. On or about 15 August 2013, the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Omaha District will issue a Request
for Proposal for Military Munitions Response Program (MMRP) Services in support of the Northwestern Division and its
existing customers. This solicitation will be set aside for small business participation only under the NAICS Code
562910 with a size standard of 500 Employees. SCOPE: The contract awarded under this solicitation will be an
Indefinite Delivery, Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) Single Award Task Order Contract (SATOC) for Military Munitions
Response Program (MMRP) Services in support of the Northwestern Division and its existing customers. The Scope of
Services to be performed under this ID/IQ Contract includes those required to comprehensively perform Military
Munitions Response (MMR) actions at munitions response areas (MRA)/munitions response sites (MRS). The scope also
includes all associated activities essential and incidental to successful execution of the required tasks. Task Orders (TO)
for specific tasks under this contract will be negotiated and awarded as necessary. Contractor shall be familiar with,
understand, and have prior experience executing projects within the regulatory process (CERCLA/RCRA) and phases
(i.e., PA, SI, EECA, RI/FS, NTCRA, TCRA, etc.) normally utilized to perform military munitions response actions.
Contactor shall be familiar with, understand and have prior experience in performing the specific tasks anticipated to
be performed under this contract to include, but not limited to the following. (1) Historical records review (HRR) (2)
Visual surveys (3) Geophysical mapping and associated activities (4) Military munitions removal/remedial actions and
associated activities (5) Explosive Safety Submission (ESS) or Explosive Site Planning (ESP) preparation (6) Explosives
management (siting, use, etc) (7) Munitions debris handling and disposal (8) Anomaly avoidance (9) Construction
support (10) Munitions constituent sampling (11) Small arms range investigation (12) Small arms range
removal/remedial actions (13) X-ray fluorescence (14) Community relations support (15) Reporting (16) Geographical
information system (GIS) support for project activities PROCEDURE: One contract will be awarded to the offeror
submitting a proposal determined to be the best value to the Government; price, and other factors considered. In any
case, the Government may not award any contract if the resulting contract would not represent a best value to the
Government using trade-off selection procedures as required by AFARS Subpart 5115.1 -- Source Selection Processes
and Techniques. This will be a Single Award Task Order Contract with a performance period of five years (3-year base
period plus one 2-year option period). There is no limit of the number of Task Order(s) that may be executed, but in no
case shall the sum of all Task Order(s) executed exceed $9,900,000.00. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: No responses to
this presolicitation are required. All information required for submission of an offer will be identified in the RFP when
issued. All responsible sources may submit an offer, which will be considered. This synopsis is not to be construed as a
commitment by the government. Any costs incurred as a result of a response to this announcement shall be borne by
the firm and will not be charged to the government for reimbursement. The RFP will be electronically issued using the
Army Single Face to Industry (ASFI) Acquisition Business website, https://acquisition.army.mil/asfi/. When issued, the
RFP may also be viewed via Federal Business Opportunities (https://www.fbo.gov). Written, telephonic, or fax requests
for a solicitation package will NOT be accepted. Once the solicitation is posted, it is incumbent upon the interested
parties to review this site frequently for updates or amendments to any and all documents. All Offerors must be
registered in the System for Award Management https://www.sam.gov/, prior to receiving any award. POINT OF
CONTACT: Lisa A. Sirois, Contract Specialist, lisa.a.sirois@usace.army.mil, (402) 995-2072. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c2969d9b151cf74fee99b685c3b5a983&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/18/13 
SPONSOR: USACE District, Omaha, 1616 Capital Ave, Omaha, NE 68102-4901 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 20, 2013 
ISSUE: FBO-4256 

LITTLE GRASSY CAMPGROUND REMEDIATION (PRESOL) 
SOL: F13PS00732 
DUE: 082013 
POC: Meaghan Nelson, meaghan_nelson@fws.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/FWS/CGSWO/F13PS00732/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. Develop and construct at work plan approved by Illinois EPA Project Manager to determine the full
extent of soil and groundwater contamination per the IEPA's determination letter and implement interim remediation
measures at the site. Additional information will be posted at https://www.fedconnect.net/. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f83e6bd5c4851ed3e8e0c99d8ccb6890&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/18/13 
SPONSOR: U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service, Rgn 3, 5600 American Blvd, West Suite, Bloomington MN 55437-1458 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 20, 2013 
ISSUE: FBO-4256 

UNDERGROUND INJECTION CONTROL (UIC) FIELD AND TECHNICAL SUPPORT (PRESOL) 
SOL: SOL-R7-13-00020 
POC: Tyrone Lewis, lewis.tyrone@epamail.epa.gov, 913-551-7664, Fax: 913-551-9664; Daniel Beery, 
beery.daniel@epa.gov, 913-551-7204, Fax: 913-551-9204. 
NAICS: 541330. THIS REQUIREMENT WILL BE 100% SET-ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESSES UNDER NAICS 541330. This
requirement is for the supply of personnel, equipment, supplies and facilities to perform compliance inspections,
general inspections, mechanical integrity tests (MITs), background inspections and field inspections. Inspection
activities require field observations and documentation, photo documentation, file reviews including retaining copies of

  3 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for July 15-21, 2013

http://www.ccr.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8a8739ee993bff93b1931728773a68f4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8a8739ee993bff93b1931728773a68f4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8a8739ee993bff93b1931728773a68f4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8a8739ee993bff93b1931728773a68f4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8a8739ee993bff93b1931728773a68f4&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:lisa.a.sirois@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA45/W9128F-13-R-0038/listing.html
https://acquisition.army.mil/asfi/
https://www.fbo.gov
https://www.sam.gov/
mailto:lisa.a.sirois@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c2969d9b151cf74fee99b685c3b5a983&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c2969d9b151cf74fee99b685c3b5a983&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c2969d9b151cf74fee99b685c3b5a983&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c2969d9b151cf74fee99b685c3b5a983&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c2969d9b151cf74fee99b685c3b5a983&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:meaghan_nelson@fws.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/FWS/CGSWO/F13PS00732/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f83e6bd5c4851ed3e8e0c99d8ccb6890&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f83e6bd5c4851ed3e8e0c99d8ccb6890&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f83e6bd5c4851ed3e8e0c99d8ccb6890&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f83e6bd5c4851ed3e8e0c99d8ccb6890&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f83e6bd5c4851ed3e8e0c99d8ccb6890&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:lewis.tyrone@epamail.epa.gov
mailto:beery.daniel@epa.gov
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


files and collecting other relevant information, documenting releases to the environment, waste management
practices, fluids management and injection systems, including but not limited to injection wells subject to the Safe
Drinkning Water Act (SDWA) Underground Injection Control (UIC) program. The work will be performed primarily in
the sub-arctic Cook Inlet region and the arctic North Slope of Alaska. EPA anticipates issuing an Indefinite Quantity
contract with fixed unit prices consisting of a one-year Base Period and four, one-year Option Periods. Estimated dollar
value for this procurement is between $600K - $1.1M. THE INVITATION FOR BID IS ANTICIPATED TO BE POSTED IN
EARLY TO MID AUGUST 2013. FAR Part 14 Sealed Bidding is the procurement method being utilized for this acquisition. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f9a7e489a2e305fbe6db31bff98cdf53&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/09/13 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Region VII. 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 11, 2013 
ISSUE: FBO-4247 

WETLANDS DELINEATION FOR NEW HELICOPTER BED DOWN AREA, MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE, TAMPA, FL (PRESOL) 
SOL: W912QR-31715647 
DUE: 072513 
POC: Brenna A. Crawford, 502-315-6182, USACE District, Louisville, brenna.a.crawford@usace.army.mil. 
POP: USACE District, Louisville 600 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Place, Room 821, Louisville KY 40202-2230. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA27/W912QR-31715647/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910, Remediation Services. THIS NOTICE IS PROVIDED FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY. THIS
OPPORTUNITY IS AVAILABLE ONLY TO CONTRACTORS UNDER W912QR-31715647. Per FAR 5.7 this notice is provided
for information purposes only; therefore FAR 5.203 does not apply. These contractors and current contract numbers
are PARS-Gannett Fleming JV W912QR-12-D-0006; Bay West W912QR-12-D-0007; Cape Environmental Management,
Inc. W912QR-12-D-0008; HydroGeoLogic, Inc. W912QR-12-D-0009; Plexus Scientific Corporation
W912QR-12-D-0010; and Earth Resources Technology, Inc. W912QR-12-D-0011 for Wetlands Delineation for New
Helicopter Bed Down Area, MacDill Air Force Base, Tampa, FL. The Scope of Work and applicable wage rates are
available for download at www.fbo.gov. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d4c2d01cc3b2b5bdd6e7a594b9aa3ec&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/15/13 
SPONSOR: USACE District, Louisville, 600 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Place, Room 821, Louisville, KY 40202-2230 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 17, 2013 
ISSUE: FBO-4253 

DISMANTLING, DEMOLITION, DISPOSAL OF TWO CONCRETE IGLOOS THAT CONTAINED HAZARDOUS WASTE AND AT ONE
TIME CONTAINED CHEMICAL AGENT EITHER IN LIQUID OR VAPOR FORM. (PRESOL) 
SOL: W52P1J13R0149 
DUE: 073113 
POC: Brian Murphy, (309) 782-5434, brian.j.murphy@us.army.mil. 
POP: ACC - Rock Island (ACC-RI) ATTN: AMSAS-AC, Rock Island IL 61299-6500. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/a1ff37628f3940bad884e039d619c61a 
NAICS: 562211. Demolition activites will include isolation, removal of eathen cover, demolition and off-site disposal of
contaminated/potentially contaminated materials. The actual demolition will be on the Tooele Army Depot - South
Facility near Stockton, Utah. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a1ff37628f3940bad884e039d619c61a&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/15/13 
SPONSOR: ACC - Rock Island (ACC-RI), ATTN: AMSAS-AC, Rock Island, IL 61299-6500 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 17, 2013 
ISSUE: FBO-4253 

SYNOPSIS (PRESOL) 
SOL: SP060013R0527 
POC: Salman Shahid, 703-767-9332, salman.shahid@dla.mil. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/a7edbcca63e678b66892269dae7ea16b 
NAICS: 562910. The Defense Logistics Agency - Energy anticipates issuing a Request for Proposal (RFP) within the
next 15 days for environmental services at DFSP Melville (Melville, RI) and DFSP Verona (Verona, NY) under a Fixed
Price Requirements contract. DLA-Energy will award separate contracts for each facility mentioned. The Contractor
shall conduct Environmental Assessments, Environmental Remediations, and Emergency Responses at the mentioned
facilities. The anticipated period of performance is June 1, 2014 through May 31, 2019. Award will be made using
formal source selection procedures. THE PROCUREMENT IS ANTICIPATED TO BE SET-ASIDE FOR 100% SMALL
BUSINESS (SB) PARTICIPATION. IMPORTANT NOTICE: All potential offerors submitting bids, proposals or quotes on
Department of Defense solicitations must be registered in the System for Award Management (SAM) prior to award of
the contract. The purpose of this database is to provide basic business information, capabilities, and financial
information to the Government. The SAM website can be accessed at www.sam.gov. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a7edbcca63e678b66892269dae7ea16b&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/18/13 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, DLA Acquisition Locations, DLA Contracting Services Office - Energy, 8725 John
J. Kingman Road, Ft Belvoir, Virginia 22060 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 20, 2013 
ISSUE: FBO-4256 

U.S. EPA REGION 10, START IV, UNRESTRICTED (SNOTE) 
SOL: SOL-R7-13-00006 
POC: Jack Peterson, Peterson.Jack@epa.gov. 
NAICS: 562910. AWARD NOTICE: The EPA Region 10, Superfund Technical Assessment Response Team (START) IV
contract for services within the states of Washington, Oregon, Idaho and Alaska, solicitation SOL-R7-13-00006, has
been awarded. The successful offeror was Ecology and Environment, Inc., out of Lancaster, NY. Contract EP-S7-13-07
was awarded in the amount of $50,457,465.00, inclusive of the two possible award terms, and exclusive of the 50%
option increase CLINs in the case of Catastrophic Events. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5f2359354d8de7a274fb52d72610f0f5&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 07/19/13 

  4 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for July 15-21, 2013

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f9a7e489a2e305fbe6db31bff98cdf53&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f9a7e489a2e305fbe6db31bff98cdf53&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f9a7e489a2e305fbe6db31bff98cdf53&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f9a7e489a2e305fbe6db31bff98cdf53&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f9a7e489a2e305fbe6db31bff98cdf53&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:brenna.a.crawford@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA27/W912QR-31715647/listing.html
http://www.fbo.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d4c2d01cc3b2b5bdd6e7a594b9aa3ec&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d4c2d01cc3b2b5bdd6e7a594b9aa3ec&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d4c2d01cc3b2b5bdd6e7a594b9aa3ec&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d4c2d01cc3b2b5bdd6e7a594b9aa3ec&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d4c2d01cc3b2b5bdd6e7a594b9aa3ec&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:brian.j.murphy@us.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/a1ff37628f3940bad884e039d619c61a
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a1ff37628f3940bad884e039d619c61a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a1ff37628f3940bad884e039d619c61a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a1ff37628f3940bad884e039d619c61a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a1ff37628f3940bad884e039d619c61a&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a1ff37628f3940bad884e039d619c61a&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:salman.shahid@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/a7edbcca63e678b66892269dae7ea16b
http://www.sam.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a7edbcca63e678b66892269dae7ea16b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a7edbcca63e678b66892269dae7ea16b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a7edbcca63e678b66892269dae7ea16b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a7edbcca63e678b66892269dae7ea16b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a7edbcca63e678b66892269dae7ea16b&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Peterson.Jack@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5f2359354d8de7a274fb52d72610f0f5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5f2359354d8de7a274fb52d72610f0f5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5f2359354d8de7a274fb52d72610f0f5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5f2359354d8de7a274fb52d72610f0f5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5f2359354d8de7a274fb52d72610f0f5&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Region VII. 
PUBLICATION DATE: July 21, 2013 
ISSUE: FBO-4257 

  5 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for July 15-21, 2013

http://clu-in.org/newsletters

